

KABG500000522022



**IN THE COURT OF THE PRL. SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE,
GOKAK,**

O.S.No.72/2022

1. Smt.Mahadevi W/o.Lakkappa Karigar

.... Plaintiff.

V/s.

1. Sri.Vittal S/o.Siddappa Kuri @ Shiraguri
and others.

....Defendants.

ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiffs prove the alleged relationship among the defendant No.1, 2 and 28 and themselves?

2. Whether the plaintiffs prove that the suit schedule property is the ancestral property of defendant No.1, 2, 28 and themselves?

3. Whether the plaintiffs further prove that the revenue entries in favour of defendant No.3 to 26 are illegal and void abinitio?

4. Whether the plaintiffs prove that they are entitled for 1/5th share in the suit schedule property?

5. Whether the defendant No.3, 4, 6, 7, 9 to 12, 14 to 18, 22, 24 and 25 prove that the court fee paid on the plaint is insufficient?

6. Whether the defendant No.3, 4, 6, 7, 9 to 12, 14 to 18, 22, 24 and 25 prove that the relief of declaration is barred by time?

7. Whether the defendant No.3, 4, 6, 7, 9 to 12, 14 to 18, 22, 24 and 25 prove that the defendant No.3 to 26 are the bonafide purchasers of the respective properties under the sale deeds?

8. Whether the plaintiffs are entitled for the reliefs claimed?

9. What order or decree?

Place: Gokak
Date: 02/01/2023

(G.Deepa)
Prl. Senior Civil Judge, Gokak.